

IRS Nationwide Tax Forum 2020



Dallas, New Orleans, Atlanta, Washington DC, San Diego, Orlando

Please Read the Rental Terms and Conditions Before Submitting This Form.

Company Information: Please PRINT clearly and legibly. You will receive an email confirmation/receipt within 48 hours.			
Company Name:			
Contact Name:		Phone #:	
E-mail Address:		_	
Lead Retrieval Options	Early Order Price Expires 14 Days Prior	Standard Price Within 14 days of Event	Quantity Total Price
Lead Retrieval Scanner:	\$300 per unit	\$360 per unit	\$
Lead Retrieval Mobile App: (Android Only)	\$265 per license	\$300 per license	\$
Check all cities that your rental applies to. Please note that if you rent for at least 3 cities we will discount each unit or license to \$275/\$225, and if you rent for all 6 cities, we will discount each unit or license to \$250/\$200. Dallas July 14-16 Nat'l Harbor Aug 18-20			
	· ·		
New Orleans July 28-30	San Diego Augu	st 25-27	
Atlanta Aug 4-6	Orlando Sept.	15-17	
Payment Ontions Market	anCourt D Vice D American D	1	Amount Due: \$
•	erCard □ Visa □ American E: must be in \$US dollars payable t		
IMPORTANT: All orders for Scanners require a credit card number as a security deposit in case the unit is lost, damaged or stolen. Please read the "Rental Terms & Conditions" on the next page for additional information.			
You are responsible for picking up your unit before the start of the show from the Lead Retrieval desk. Any units not picked up within 4 hours of the start of show will be re-rented and no refunds will be provided. Your order cannot be processed without payment. No refunds within 7 days of the event.			
VISA MARICAN DISCOVER METHODS			
Email or Fax your form and then process your secure payment online: https://www.positiveproximity.com/IRS2020/			
Authorized Signature:		Date:	

Ordering Options:

E:-mail Completed Form to: orders@positiveproximity.com

Mail Completed Form & Payment To: Positive Proximity, Inc. 1001 East Sunset Road Suite 95993 Las Vegas, NV 89193 Fax Completed Form (702) 850-2380

Questions? Call us: (702) 850-2380 ext. 1

Rental Terms & Conditions

Advance deadlines are stated on the order form. Orders must be completed and payment must be received on or before the **Early Order Price Date** to partake in any special pricing/promotions. If orders are received after this date and indicate Early Order Pricing, Positive Proximity reserves the right to charge the Standard Order Price. Please do not submit your order more than once (e.g. via fax and/or email). Payment shall be in \$US funds payable at the time the order for Lead Retrieval equipment and services is placed, and may be made by cash, check or approved credit card.

The contact/user person has been informed by Positive Proximity that the Lead Retrieval equipment can be used to collect information, provided by the attendees on their registration forms, from the registration database such as; Attendee Name, Title, Company, Address, Phone, Email etc. Information included is subject to the information designated by each event's management to be captured and may vary from event to event. By properly using the Lead Retrieval equipment, the contact/user person will be able to scan and record information available in the badges of individuals who are interested in the contact/user person's product or service.

Lead Retrieval equipment must be picked up at show site from the "Lead Retrieval" desk. Equipment not picked up within 4 hours after the start of the show may be re-rented without any refund. At the end of the rental period, the contact/user person will return the Lead Retrieval equipment to the "Lead Retrieval" desk. Lead Retrieval equipment that is not returned within 1 hour of the close of the show will be subject to a \$150.00 late charge beginning the night the show closes, and \$150.00 every day thereafter until the Lead Retrieval unit is returned to Positive Proximity. Late charges are not to exceed \$1,500.00.

Contact/user person hereby agrees to pay Positive Proximity for any damage to the Lead Retrieval equipment or any loss of Lead Retrieval equipment. Loss of a Lead Retrieval unit will require a payment of \$1,500.00 from the contact/user person to Positive Proximity. Equipment inadvertently taken from show site may be returned to Positive Proximity prepaid, at the address on this agreement. If a credit card is submitted as payment, this card will be charged for any damage to, lack of return, or loss of Lead Retrieval equipment. If the need should arise to charge this credit card and it comes back as declined or invalid, Positive Proximity will invoice the company on record for the corresponding charges and will add an additional six (6) percent interest charge accruing monthly for non-payment.

As with any technology and equipment, the Lead Retrieval units must be handled properly and used as directed in order to achieve the desired results. Improper use of the Lead Retrieval equipment can result in the Lead Retrieval unit's failure to record the desired information. The contact/user person further acknowledges and agrees that, by this agreement, the liability to Positive Proximity for the Lead Retrieval unit's failure to record and retain recorded information, for whatever reason, is limited to the return of the Lead Retrieval equipment rental costs. The contact/user person and their company hereby waive all other rights and remedies that they have against Positive Proximity if the Lead Retrieval equipment does not record all information which they attempted to obtain.

Force Majeure. Positive Proximity shall not be held responsible in the event acts of God, war, government regulations, disaster, terrorism, strikes or threat of strikes, lockouts, civil disorder, curtailment of transportation facilities or services, fires floods, epidemics, accidents, shortages, acts of any governmental authority or other catastrophic events that make it impossible or illegal to provide lead retrieval equipment and service to show site or exhibitor. In such instances, the contact/user will be reimbursed for the order amount.

Refunds/Cancellation Policy: Positive Proximity must receive cancellation requests in writing, at the address on this agreement or via email at orders@positiveproximity.com by Early Order Price Date. Requests for cancellation that are received by this deadline will be refunded in the amount equal to seventy five (75) percent of the total price of the order. No cancellation requests or refunds will be accepted after this date.

